

Street-Use and Mapping 49 South Van Ness Ave. Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94103 Phone: (628) 271-2000

sfpublicworks.org facebook.com/sfpublicworks twitter.com/sfpublicworks

PUBLIC NOTICE OF FINAL DETERMINATION TO APPROVE A PERSONAL WIRELESS SERVICE FACILITY SITE PERMIT

Date:
Applicant Number:
Applicant Name:
Location:
San Francisco Public Works has finally approved the above-referenced Application for a Personal Wireless Service Facility Site Permit in the vicinity ofsubmitted by
The antenna and other equipment to be installed at this location include: A photo-simulation of the approved Personal Wireless Service
Facility is attached hereto. A copy of the approved Permit is attached.
Public Works has made a determination that the Application satisfied the applicable requirements of the Public Works Code: The final approval includes the following condition(s):
1
Within fifteen (15) calendar days of the issuance of this notice, any person may appeal the issuance of this permit to the Board of Appeals. Appeals must be filed in person by either the appellant or the appellant's agent. Generally, the Board of Appeals requires that an appointment be made to file an appeal. For further information regarding the appeal process or to schedule an appointment, please contact the Board of Appeals in person at 1650 Mission Street, Suite 304 or call 415-575-6880.
 An appeal must be based on one or more of the following grounds: 1. The Department of Public Health incorrectly determined that the Application complies with the Public Health Compliance Standard (Public Works Code Section 1507(b)). 2. The Application does not meet the applicable Compatibility Standard for the following reason(s) (delete those that do not apply): a. Public Works improperly determined that the Application meet the Objective Standards adopted by Public Works in Public Works Order No b. The Planning Department incorrectly determined that the Application meets the applicable Tier A and/or B Compatibility Standard (Public Works Code Section 1509(b)). c. The Department of Recreation & Parks incorrectly determined that the Application meets the Tier C Compatibility Standard (Public Works Code Section 1510(b)). 3. The Application does not comply with any other requirement for obtaining a Personal Wireless Service Facility Site Permit.
To obtain additional information concerning the Application and final approval you may contact You may also contact San Francisco Public Works at

Public Works Wireless Program